VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVEANOR

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
STATE CAPITOL
SALEM, OREGON 97310

GOVERNOR'S MONTHLY OUT SCHEDULE
August 1983

Monday, August 1, & Tuesday, August 2:
ATTEND: National Governors' Association meeting, Portland, Maine

Wednesday, August 3:

12:30 p.m. Open House

Thursday, August 4:

12:30 p.m. Open House

Friday, August 5:

12:30 p.m. Opetl House

6 p.m. ATTEND: Annual garden party, Groener residence, Milwaukie

Saturday, August 6:

Sunday, August 7:

Monday, August 8:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Tuesday, August 9:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Wednesday, August 10:
No Open House

BUS/TRAIN TRIP: Deschutes River

Thursday, August 11:
No Open House
Noon SPEECH: Eugene Board of Realtors, Valley River Inn, Eugene

Friday, August 12:

No Open House

3:30 p.m. ATTEND: Opening of Columbia River Gorge Exhibition, Oregon
Historical Society, Portland

6:30 p.m. ATTEND: Private dinner, Portland




Saturday, August 13:
6:30 p.m. REMARKS: Governor's Kick-off Banquet, Jantzen Beach Red Lion

Motor Inn, Portland

Sunday, August 14:

Monday, August 15:

12:30 p.m. Open House

Tuesday, August 16:

12:30 p.m. Open House

5 p.m. ATTEND: Atiyeh Bros. Board Meeting, Portland

Wednesday, August 17:
No Open House

ATTEND: Annual Youth Leadership Camp, Camp Rilea

Thursday, August 18:
No Open House

Friday, August 19, & Saturdaxj. Augxgst 20:
PARTICIP : Second Annual Pitch 'n Putt Tournament, Black Butte

Sunday, August 21:

Monday, August 22:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Tuesday, August 23:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Wednesday, August 24:
No Open House
11 a.m. SPEECH & LUNCH: "In-service Session," Sherwood High School,

Sherwood

Thursday, August 25:
No Open House

ATTEND: Tri-P, Timothy Lake

Friday, August 26:

No Open House

10 a.m. OPENING REMARKS: Oregon State Fair, Salem
ATTEND: Tri-P, Timothy Lake

Saturday, August 27:
ATTEND: Tri-P, Timothy Lake

Sunday, August 28:




Monday, August 29:

No Open House

9 a.m. LIVE INTERVIEW: A.M. Northwest, Oregon State Fairgrounds, Salem

1 p.m. PARTICIPATE: "Open Heart" Open Golf Tournament, Tualatin
Country Club, Tualatin

Tuesday, August 30:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Wednesday, August 31:

No Open House

1 p.m. PARTICIPATE: Governor's Trophy Tournament, Salem Golf Club,
Salem




